Supplementary file 1:

Latent class fit statistics: 

Uganda
	Number of Classes
	BIC
	VLMR LR test p-value
	LMR LR test p-value

	1
	5471.417
	
	

	2
	3649.318
	< 0.0001
	< 0.0001

	3
	3441.116
	< 0.0001
	< 0.0001

	4
	3447.432
	0.0911
	0.0930



Rwanda
	Number of Classes
	BIC
	VLMR LR test p-value
	LMR LR test p-value

	1
	1969.714
	
	

	2
	1676.567
	< 0.0001
	< 0.0001

	3
	1686.956
	0.0007
	0.0008

	4
	1738.034
	0.5501
	0.5552



[bookmark: _GoBack]

o




